(publicly accessible) policy and programme documents of the relevant Ministries un-
der the Govt. of Indonesia, leading development partner organisations and others, but 
also included were the body of available published literature (SBC & public health) 
specifically focusing on Indonesia. Thereafter, over one hundred and thirty-five (n0 
= 135) practicing individual experts (health providers, social development cadres, 
programme managers, policy experts, health educators, SBC technical specialists and 
field-based faith leaders) were interacted with through an open-ended questionnaire. 
The analytical discussion showcases the outcomes of the desk-analysis, literature re-